

MACC 07/20 (CIS 07/20)

Order No.

Dt. 05.02.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing as last chance.

Record is put-up today .

As per recommendation of the local Bar and the direction of Hon'ble High Court , Calcutta the day have been declared as Local Holiday for Saraswati Puja, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 22.04.2025 for P. hearing as last chance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.