

MACC 07/20 (CIS 07/20)

Order dated 31.07.2025

Today is fixed for P hearing as last chance.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

An application is filed by the petitioner praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is not supported by necessary documents. The prayer is not moved. The prayer stands rejected.

Issue show cause upon the petitioner.

Fixing 26.09.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.