

MACC 07/20 (CIS 07/20)

Order Dated 17.01.2026

Today is fixed for PH.

No steps taken by Bar Association Alipurduar due to most of the Advocate are going to attend the inauguration of the new building of Circuit Bench, Jalpaiguri of the High Court at Calcutta on 17.01.2026 .

Considering the above aspect ,the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

PO is on leave.

To 09.03.2026 for PH.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.